Żurawia 8, 00-503 Warszawa entered to 

the commercial registered maintained by the District Court for the capital city of Warsaw - XII 

Commercial Department National Court Register, under the KRS number: 0000042292, NIP: 

525-22-08-814, REGON 017270730, stock capital: 70.743.500,00 PLN (seventy million seven 

hundred forty three thousand five hundred PLN) registered in the BDO under the number 

000537410, having the status of a large entrepreneur within the meaning of the Act of March 

8, 2013 on preventing excessive delays in commercial transactions,  

represented by: Marcin Jaśkiewicz  

hereinafter: